
Simon Fraser (0-7) -vs- San Francisco State (5-2)
2/6/2026 at Lake Elsinore, Calif (Rosetta Canyon)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PEREZ, Alexis (3-1)
Loss: Rust,Avery (0-2)
HBP: Rust,Avery, PEREZ, Alexis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Schendel First: Matlock Third Base: Thomas 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 57   Weather: 79, sunny
Game notes:
- Rust faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Simon Fraser 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 12 12 1
San Francisco State 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 4 13 10 1

Simon Fraser 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lugtigheid,Lauren cf 5 4 4 1 0 0 0
McMillan,Grace ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Sugrive,Lizzy c 2 0 1 4 1 1 0
Hanson,Madeleine dp 5 2 1 2 0 0 2
Bates,Rae 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Payne,Haley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Courchesne,Alexand. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Houts,Hannah 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affeldt,Cassidy 1b/3b 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
Simmons,Makena lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Booth,Ella 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Janzen,Anika rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Franklin,Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rust,Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 12 12 4 3 5

2B: Sugrive,Lizzy (1); Bates,Rae (1)
HR: Affeldt,Cassidy (2)
SH: Janzen,Anika (1)
SF: Sugrive,Lizzy (2)
SB: Lugtigheid,Lauren (4); McMillan,Grace (2)
HBP: Bates,Rae (1)
PO: Payne,Haley (1)
E: Sugrive,Lizzy (1)

San Francisco State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MARES,Olivia rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
MORREIRA, Malia lf 4 2 2 5 0 0 0
CARDWELL, Shaunessy 1b 2 2 0 0 2 1 1
WILSON, Taylor ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
JORDAN, Marissa dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
PAMPLONA, Mia 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
    MALLARI, Ariana pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NELSON, Kate 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
RAPP, Taylor c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    DEL RIO, Anaissa pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    MOSCARDI, Olivia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    LUTTIG, Anyssa c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ROCHA,Ashley cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
PEREZ, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 13 10 11 5 3 5

2B: WILSON, Taylor (1)
HR: MORREIRA, Malia (1)
SH: MARES,Olivia (1); MORREIRA, Malia (1); JORDAN, Marissa (1)
SB: MARES,Olivia (2)
HBP: ROCHA,Ashley (1)
E: NELSON, Kate (1)
DP: 1

Simon Fraser IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Franklin,Emma 3.1 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 5 53
Rust,Avery (L, 0-2) 3.2 4 7 6 3 3 3 0 1 0 13 20 5 3 81
Totals 10 13 10 5 3 3 0 1 0 29 38 10 8 134

San Francisco State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PEREZ, Alexis (W, 3-1) 8.0 12 12 11 4 3 3 0 1 0 32 40 10 9 141
Totals 12 12 11 4 3 3 0 1 0 32 40 10 9 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Simon Fraser - Top of 1st SFU SFS
Lugtigheid singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Lugtigheid stole second. 0 0
Lugtigheid stole third. 0 0
McMillan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McMillan stole second. 0 0
Sugrive flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); McMillan advanced to third; Lugtigheid scored. 1 0
Hanson singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KKB); McMillan scored. 2 0
Hanson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Bates struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 0
Affeldt homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Hanson scored. 4 0
Simmons singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBFFF). 4 0
Booth popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 1st SFU SFS
MARES singled to third base (0-0). 4 0
MARES stole second. 4 0
MORREIRA grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBFF). 4 0
CARDWELL walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 4 0
CARDWELL advanced to second on a throwing error by c; MARES scored, unearned. 4 1
WILSON singled to left center (1-1 BF); CARDWELL advanced to third. 4 1
JORDAN grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); WILSON advanced to second; CARDWELL scored, unearned. 4 2
PAMPLONA popped up to 2b (1-2 BFSF). 4 2

Simon Fraser - Top of 2nd SFU SFS
Janzen flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2
Lugtigheid singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 4 2
McMillan singled to left field (1-1 BK); Lugtigheid advanced to second. 4 2
McMillan stole second; Lugtigheid stole third. 4 2
Sugrive flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBFKB); Lugtigheid scored. 5 2
McMillan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Hanson grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBBFB). 5 2

San Francisco State - Bottom of 2nd SFU SFS
NELSON grounded out to p (0-0). 5 2
RAPP flied out to cf (2-2 BBFKF). 5 2
ROCHA walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
MARES grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 5 2

Simon Fraser - Top of 3rd SFU SFS
Bates reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second (1-0 B). 5 2
Affeldt walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 5 2
Simmons lined into double play ss to 2b (0-0); Bates out on the play. 5 2
Booth grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 5 2

San Francisco State - Bottom of 3rd SFU SFS
MORREIRA grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 5 2
CARDWELL flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
WILSON fouled out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 5 2

Simon Fraser - Top of 4th SFU SFS



Janzen flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
Lugtigheid grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 5 2
McMillan struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Francisco State - Bottom of 4th SFU SFS
JORDAN lined out to ss (0-0). 5 2
PAMPLONA singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 5 2
NELSON singled up the middle; PAMPLONA advanced to second. 5 2
RAPP singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); NELSON advanced to second; PAMPLONA scored. 5 3
ROCHA singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BBFF); RAPP advanced to third;
NELSON scored. 5 4
Rust to p for Franklin. 5 4
DEL RIO pinch ran for RAPP. 5 4
MARES fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 5 4
MORREIRA singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FSBBF); ROCHA scored; DEL RIO scored. 5 6
CARDWELL walked (3-2 KFBBFFFFBB); MORREIRA advanced to second. 5 6
WILSON doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBF); CARDWELL scored; MORREIRA scored. 5 8
WILSON advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 8
WILSON scored on a wild pitch. 5 9
JORDAN flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 5 9

Simon Fraser - Top of 5th SFU SFS
RAPP to c for DEL RIO. 5 9
Sugrive struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 9
Hanson grounded out to p (0-0). 5 9
Bates hit by pitch (0-0). 5 9
Payne pinch ran for Bates. 5 9
Payne out at first c to 1b, picked off. 5 9

San Francisco State - Bottom of 5th SFU SFS
Bates to 3b for Payne. 5 9
PAMPLONA struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 5 9
NELSON struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 9
RAPP flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 5 9

Simon Fraser - Top of 6th SFU SFS
Affeldt singled to right field (2-2 BKBS). 5 9
Simmons flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 5 9
Booth reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Affeldt out at first ss to 1b. 5 9
Janzen grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 5 9

San Francisco State - Bottom of 6th SFU SFS
ROCHA fouled out to lf (3-2 KBFBFB). 5 9
MARES singled to left field (0-0). 5 9
MARES stole second. 5 9
MORREIRA out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); MARES advanced to third. 5 9
CARDWELL struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 5 9

Simon Fraser - Top of 7th SFU SFS
Lugtigheid singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 9
Lugtigheid stole second. 5 9
McMillan grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB); Lugtigheid advanced to third. 5 9
Sugrive walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 9
Hanson reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Sugrive out at second 3b to 2b; Lugtigheid scored. 6 9
Hanson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 9



Bates doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Hanson scored. 7 9
Courchesne pinch ran for Bates. 7 9
Affeldt homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Courchesne scored. 9 9
Simmons flied out to cf (0-0). 9 9

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Francisco State - Bottom of 7th SFU SFS
Houts to 1b for Courchesne. 9 9
Affeldt to 3b. 9 9
WILSON walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 9
JORDAN out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); WILSON advanced to second. 9 9
PAMPLONA walked (3-2 KFFFFBBBB). 9 9
MALLARI pinch ran for PAMPLONA. 9 9
NELSON fouled out to lf. 9 9
MOSCARDI pinch hit for RAPP. 9 9
MOSCARDI grounded out to ss (0-2 KSF). 9 9

Simon Fraser - Top of 8th SFU SFS
PAMPLONA to 3b for MALLARI. 9 9
LUTTIG to c for MOSCARDI. 9 9
Simmons placed on second. 9 9
Booth walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 9 9
Janzen out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Booth advanced to second; Simmons advanced to third. 9 9
Lugtigheid singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Booth advanced to third; Simmons
scored. 10 9
McMillan popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 10 9
Sugrive doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 FFFB); Lugtigheid scored; Booth scored. 12 9
Hanson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 9

San Francisco State - Bottom of 8th SFU SFS
LUTTIG placed on second. 12 9
ROCHA hit by pitch (0-1 K). 12 9
ROCHA advanced to second on a wild pitch; LUTTIG advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 9
MARES reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); ROCHA advanced to third; LUTTIG scored. 12 10
MORREIRA homered, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); MARES scored; ROCHA scored. 12 13


